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The end of the autumn term and the start of the Christmas holidays. The term has
flown by as it has been jam packed with events and achievements. From 10k races
with the PTFA, to floorball matches and dressing up as numbers and all this alongside
our learning.

Number Challenge Day

All the children were involved in a day of maths on Tuesday 3rd December. They were
involved in various maths activities throughout the day including problems such as
measuring trees to find out their age, sorting odd and even numbers and recognising
and describing shapes. In addition (!) to the mathematical fun, we raised £59 for
NSPCC.

Maths Challenge

Tom Hatch, Delta Freeman, Dani Flower and Jacy Wasserman Evans headed off to
the Tutor Centre in Leamington again for the next round of the Maths Challenge with
Mrs Child. The children did extremely well and came second. Unfortunately they
didn't make it to the next round at Cambridge, but neither did any other
Warwickshire school. So an enormous congratulations to those children.

Carol Service

Well done to all the children who took part in the Carol Service at St David's last
Thursday. Reception and Year 1 spoke all their lines clearly and everyone sung their
hearts out. Thank you for such a great attendance. The church was packed as ever.

PTFA Christmas Fayre

Another packed Christmas Fayre with mulled wine and festive carol singing. All who
attended seemed to be enjoying themselves and the PTFA raised a massive £750.
Well done and thank you to all those who were involved in the evening.




Christmas Lunch

All the children and staff donned their hats for the annual Christmas lunch. A big
"Thank You" to all the LSAs for decking out the hall fo make it really Christmassy.
The lunch went down well and the children joined in with the festivities, with singing.

Pantomine trip

As always our children behaved impeccably and were a credit to the school on
Wednesday when we went to see Aladdin at the Spa Centre, Leamington. All
thoroughly enjoyed the show and many thanks to the PTFA for providing tasty ice
cream at the interval.

Well done!
A massive well done to the following children for their hard work and good attitudes:

Star of the Week Merit Awards
Yasmine McEwan Naomi Welsby
Jack Elliott Seb Shimmin
Harry Lomas Hannah McCallum
Sienna Kent
Daniel Knight
Oliver Anley
Oliver Fisher

Congratulations to all the frogs who won the house shield this term, for earning the
most house points.

And finally ....
Have a relaxing holiday and see you all back to school on
Tuesday 7th January (Staff training on Monday 6th
January 2014)

Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year
Sam Welsby

Assistant Head




Diary Dates for 2014:
Monday 6th January
Tuesday 7th January

Wednesday 15th January

Wednesday 22nd January

Friday 7th February
Monday 17th February
Tuesday 25th February
Tredington
Monday 3rd March
Wednesday 5th March
Friday 28th March
Monday 31st March
Friday 4th April
Friday 11th April

Monday 28th April
Monday 12th May
Monday 26th May
Monday 9th June
Monday 16th June
Wednesday 18th June
Friday 18th July

INSET Day - Staff training

School starts for Spring Term

(no clubs this week)

Maths workshop (run by Explore Learning ) for
Year 3/4 and Year 2/3 - in school time

Maths workshop (run by Explore Learning ) for
Year R/Y1 and Year 5/6 - in school time

PTFA Meeting at Fuzzy Duck, Armscote 7.30pm
Family assembly 2.55pm at Tredington

Half term

Progress and Attainment Meeting 7pm at

Parent's evening and IEP reviews
Parent's evening and IEP reviews
Mother's Day tea party

INSET Day - staff training

Family Assembly 2.55pm at Tredington
Link Day - Easter egg hunt

Easter Service at Tredington church 2.30pm
End of Term

Start of summer term

SATs week (Year 6)

Half Term

Residential week

Sports day

Reserve sports day

End of term



